“The parties understand that funding for this Agreement is SLFRF provided pursuant to 

ARPA, codified at Title 31 CFR Part 35, and any amendments thereafter. County agrees to grant 

Subrecipient, and Subrecipient agrees to receive such grants, up to the total SLFRF grant, in an 

amount not to exceed two hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($225,000).  

It is expressly agreed and understood that the total amount of SLFRF to be granted by 

County to Subrecipient for the preparation and completion of the bid-ready package/Needs 

Assessment, pool demolition, project management and development cost through the bid 

package phase in support of the reopening of the community pool shall not exceed two hundred 

twenty-five thousand dollars ($225,000). Payment requests for eligible necessary expenses shall 

include purchase orders, receipts, and reimbursement requests, detailing items purchased, and 

expenses incurred or anticipated to be incurred in support of the Program items listed in Revised